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Lifes tables for the population of Spain 1991-2014 

  Lifes Tables 

         Lifes tables for the population of Spain by Year, Sex, Age and Function 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

         

 

Lifes 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Time for 
living 

Life 
expectancy 

2014                 

   
Bizkaia                 

      
Males                 

         0 2.007361 0.047945 2.003532 100000 200.35319 99809.253 8009033.4 80.090334 

         1 0.048255 0.012329 0.192981 99799.647 19.259439 399122.5 7909224.2 79.251024 

         5 0.178305 0.377902 0.891029 99780.387 88.907257 498625.39 7510101.7 75.266311 

         10 0.078815 0.361097 0.393974 99691.48 39.275862 498331.93 7011476.3 70.33175 

         15 0.219156 0.439343 1.095105 99652.204 109.12958 497955.1 6513144.4 65.358759 

         20 0.432208 0.566672 2.15902 99543.075 214.91552 497249.73 6015189.3 60.428004 

         25 0.210995 0.557168 1.054481 99328.159 104.73965 496408.89 5517939.5 55.552621 

         30 0.55845 0.412029 2.787672 99223.42 276.60234 495303.93 5021530.7 50.608321 

         35 0.638826 0.578461 3.189832 98946.817 315.62376 494068.85 4526226.7 45.744036 

         40 1.115319 0.536932 5.562229 98631.193 548.60932 491885.75 4032157.9 40.881163 

         45 2.126866 0.574126 10.586383 98082.584 1038.3398 488201.91 3540272.1 36.094809 

         50 4.358048 0.535109 21.571718 97044.244 2093.4111 480355.18 3052070.2 31.450296 

         55 5.962964 0.5602 29.42893 94950.833 2794.3015 468609.49 2571715 27.084702 

         60 9.952959 0.531846 48.631791 92156.532 4481.7372 450291.93 2103105.5 22.821015 

         65 14.824313 0.536951 71.661992 87674.795 6282.9504 423827.42 1652813.6 18.85164 

         70 23.690604 0.526504 112.16218 81391.844 9129.0864 385346.29 1228986.2 15.099624 

         75 38.295772 0.52239 175.43496 72262.758 12677.414 331039.51 843639.91 11.674616 

         80 66.839825 0.524807 288.39876 59585.344 17184.339 257097.31 512600.4 8.602793 

         85 119.51583 0.494155 458.87052 42401.005 19456.571 162794.93 255503.09 6.025874 

         90 206.2007 0.432852 650.58566 22944.434 14927.32 72392.189 92708.16 4.040551 

         95 289.50498 2.534075 1000 8017.1142 8017.1142 20315.971 20315.971 2.534075 

      
Females                 

         0 2.312017 0.152428 2.307495 100000 230.74951 99804.423 8587908.4 85.879084 

         1 0.142455 0.553808 0.569676 99769.25 56.836109 398975.56 8488103.9 85.077355 

         5 0.075767 0.275965 0.37873 99712.414 37.764065 498425.36 8089128.4 81.124586 

         10 0.173445 0.746565 0.867033 99674.65 86.421197 498263.74 7590703 76.1548 

         15 0.094316 0.590219 0.471487 99588.229 46.954551 497844.94 7092439.3 71.217646 

         20 0.09103 0.328136 0.455013 99541.275 45.292533 497554.22 6594594.3 66.249848 

         25 0.032635 0.873425 0.163173 99495.982 16.235071 497469.64 6097040.1 61.27926 

         30 0.251641 0.459976 1.257353 99479.747 125.08111 497061 5599570.5 56.288548 

         35 0.400108 0.413855 1.998195 99354.666 198.53 496191.49 5102509.5 51.356516 

         40 0.922707 0.615631 4.605366 99156.136 456.65027 494903.07 4606318 46.455199 

         45 1.663054 0.468183 8.278658 98699.486 817.09929 491324.69 4111414.9 41.65589 

         50 2.06957 0.565639 10.301547 97882.386 1008.34 487222.01 3620090.2 36.984082 

         55 3.275633 0.534647 16.254279 96874.046 1574.6178 480706.46 3132868.2 32.339603 

         60 4.232763 0.454936 20.922463 95299.428 1993.8987 471063.13 2652161.7 27.829776 

         65 6.414334 0.508076 31.57354 93305.53 2945.9859 459281.64 2181098.6 23.375877 

         70 9.59597 0.523671 46.90781 90359.544 4238.5683 441702.95 1721817 19.055176 

         75 16.673684 0.560471 80.421548 86120.976 6925.9822 415384.04 1280114 14.864138 

         80 35.718243 0.556494 165.48385 79194.993 13105.493 366913.13 864729.98 10.918998 

         85 79.413245 0.535767 335.26617 66089.501 22157.574 279016.1 497816.85 7.532465 

         90 155.421 0.482317 554.16703 43931.927 24345.625 156643.09 218800.75 4.98045 

         95 294.46716 3.173527 1000 19586.301 19586.301 62157.657 62157.657 3.173527 

 


